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CONVERSION OF ROAD INTO NH


1936. SHRI KUMBAKUDI SUDHAKARAN:


            Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to convert Kannur Airport road connecting Karnataka border up to Mysore into National Highway

(NH) and if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether the Government has included the said road in the list of highways under NHAI; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) This Ministry keeps on receiving proposals/requests from various

State Governments/Union Territories (UTs), etc., including the

Government of Kerala for conversion of State Highways (SHs) into

National Highways (NHs). The Ministry considers declaration of

State Roads into new National Highways from time to time based on the requirement of connectivity, inter-se priority and availability of

funds.

(b) & (c) The said road is not included in the list of Highways under

NHAI.

*****

